CITY OF

JOHN DAY

PUBLIC MEET AND GREET FOR NEW PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
5:30 - 6:30 Before Council Meeting
CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday September 23, 2025
REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 pm
John Day Fire Station
316 S Canyon Blvd, John Day, OR 97845
(541)575-0028 www.cityofjohnday.com

This meeting is open to the public. This agenda includes a list of the principal subjects anticipated to be
considered at the meeting. However, the agenda does not limit the ability of the Council to consider
additional subjects. Meetings may be canceled without notice. Zoom Meeting participants should use the
“raise your hand” feature during these times to alert the moderator that they would like to speak.

Join Zoom Meeting
City of John Day is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
https://zoom.us/j/958679422537?pwd=dHE5c3djSEx4OFBuZndPQUSHMGN3QT09
Meeting ID: 958 6794 2253
Passcode: 776959

5:30 — 6:30 Public Meet and Greet: New Public Works Director — Luis Campos
Please join us at the Fire Hall from 5:30 — 6:30 p.m. to meet our new PW Director.

Regular Meeting:

Call to Order: Regular John Day Council Meeting 6:30 pm.
1. Call John Day City Council Meeting to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call

4. Amend or Accept Regular Agenda

5. Public Comments (Please Limit to 3 Minutes)

Public Comments are an opportunity to present information or speak on an issue that is not on the
agenda. Comments are limited to 3 minutes for each person. Visitors may state their comments and
should not expect the council to engage in back and forth dialogue regarding the comment, council may
either choose to add it to a follow up meeting or direct City Manager to follow up with the speaker.

6. Consent Agenda

All matters listed within the Consent Agenda have been distributed to every member of the City Council
for reading and study, are considered routine, and will be enacted by one motion of the Council. If
separate discussion is desired, that item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and placed on the
Regular Agenda by request.

a. AP through 9-16-25
b. Minutes of CC Mtg 8-12-25 & 8-26-25
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9-23-25 CC Agenda Cont.

c. New Liquor License: 603 W. Main Street
7. Formal Introduction of new Public Works Director: Luis Campos

8. Resolution 25-10; A Resolution declaring personal property surplus and authorizing its
disposal (two (2) Conex containers 8x20).

9. Discussion regarding placing a 3% Marijuana tax on the 2026 general election ballot
10. WWTP update — Nick Ducote; Ducote Consulting
11. Financial Update; Rob Gaslin, Gaslin Accounting
12. Motion to take Eric Bush off and add Meloni Cochran to the city checking account.
Other Business:
13. City Manager Comments:

a. Strategic Plan Survey

b. Mattress Recycling Event

14. Mayor and Council Comments:

15. Adjournment: Next Regular Meeting: October 14, 2025
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City of John Day
Live 7.16.2024

Check Register - Detail by Vendor Name
Check Issue Dates: 8/12/2025 - 8/12/2025

Page: 1
Sep 04, 2025 10:58AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment" {AND} {<>}"EFT"

Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEMS
08/12/2025 760381 1013 ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM 40915 03-000-63450 415.00 415.00
08/12/2025 760381 1013 ACS - ADVANCED CONTROL SYSTEM 40967 02-000-62900 2,787.13 2,787.13
Total 760381: 3,202.13
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
08/12/2025 760382 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 11CL-GKL7-11 01-000-63800 67.94 67.94
08/12/2025 760382 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1CTW-M7CW- 01-050-63550 144.79 144.79
08/12/2025 760382 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1M6F-VF1Y-D 06-000-64300 205.20 205.20
08/12/2025 760382 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1Y4X-K61W-D 02-000-64260 79.99 79.99
08/12/2025 760382 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1YVD-W4C7- 03-000-63650 77.88 77.88
Total 760382: 575.80
CLARK'S DISPOSAL
08/12/2025 760383 1109 CLARK'S DISPOSAL 1144-AUG25 01-050-64798 145.15 145.15
Total 760383; 145.15
DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC
08/12/2025 760384 1163 DUCOTE CONSULTING, LLC 2548 03-000-66230 2,937.50 2,937.50
Total 760384 2,937.50
ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE
08/12/2025 760385 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE CL405839 26-050-63100 369.45 369.45
Total 760385: 369.45
ENVIRO-CLEAN EQUIPMENT, INC.
08/12/2025 760386 1171 ENVIRO-CLEAN EQUIPMENT, INC. 10P1171 26-000-64700 2,407.86 2,407.86
Total 760386: 2,407.86
GASLIN ACCOUNTING CPAS PC
08/12/2025 760387 1191 GASLIN ACCOUNTING CPAS PC 01757 06-000-63825 4,253.00 4,253.00
Total 760387 4,253.00
LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
08/12/2025 760388 1314 LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 99166 06-000-63825 2,113.25 2,113.25
Total 760388: 2,113.25
LEVI TICKNER
08/1 2/2025 760389 17770 LEVITICKNER 1050 02-000-64100 1,200.00 1,200.00
Total 760389: 1,200.00
SALLY CHRISTENSEN
08/12/2025 760390 17775 SALLY CHRISTENSEN AUG 25 REFU 03-000-20130 25.70 25.70
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Live 7.16.2024 Check Issue Dates: 8/12/2025 - 8/12/2025 Sep 04, 2025 10:58AM
Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 760390: 25.70

TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC

08/12/2025 760391 1500 TEC COPIER SYSTEMS LLC 220795 06-000-62900 112.99 112.99
Total 760391: 112.99
TRIANGLE OIL
08/12/2025 760392 1524 TRIANGLE OIL 128789 26-000-63100 1,339.77 1,339.77
08/12/2025 760392 1524 TRIANGLE OIL 128811 03-000-63400 964.45 964.45
Totai 760392: 2,304.22
US POSTMASTER
08/12/2025 760393 1633 US POSTMASTER AUG2925 AC 03-000-63460 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total 760393: 1,000.00
VISA
08/12/2025 760394 1540 VISA VISA0548 AU 26-050-64701 1,108.73 1,108.73
08/12/2025 760394 1540 VISA VISA2957 AU 01-000-63500 1,301.69 1,301.69
Total 760394 2,410.42
Grand Totals: 23,057.47

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-000-20000 .00 3,119.08- 3,119.08-
01-000-62900 33.89 .00 33.89
01-000-63500 690.00 .00 690.00
01-000-63800 67.94 .00 67.94
01-000-63825 1,909.87 .00 1,909.87
01-000-63950 200.00 .00 200.00
01-000-64798 36.28 .00 36.28
01-050-63550 144.79 .00 144.79
01-050-64798 36.31 .00 36.31
02-000-20000 .00 7,147.72- 7,147.72-
02-000-20130 10.28 .00 10.28
02-000-62900 3,303.80 .00 3,303.80
02-000-63825 2,117.37 .00 2,117.37
02-000-63950 400.00 .00 400.00
02-000-64100 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
02-000-64260 79.99 .00 79.99
02-000-64798 36.28 .00 36.28
03-000-20000 .00 6,659.78- 6,659.78-
03-000-20130 15.42 .00 15.42
03-000-62500 33.89 .00 33.89
03-000-63400 1,041.44 .00 1,041.44
03-000-63450 2,117.37 .00 2,117.37
03-000-63460 400.00 .00 400.00

03-000-63650 77.88 .00 77.88
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof

03-000-64301 36.28 .00 36.28
03-000-66230 2,937.50 .00 2,937.50
06-000-20000 .00 853.16- 853.16-
06-000-62900 11.32 .00 11.32
06-000-63825 636.64 .00 636.64
06-000-64300 205.20 .00 205.20
10-000-20000 .00 534.70- 534.70-
10-000-63877 534.70 .00 534.70
26-000-20000 .00 4,743.03- 4,743.03-
26-000-63100 1,623.43 .00 1,623.43
26-000-64700 2,407.86 .00 2,407.86
26-050-63100 85.79 .00 85.79
26-050-64701 625.95 .00 625.95

Grand Totals: 23,057.47 23,057.47- .00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:

Report type: Invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment" {AND} {<>}"EFT"




City of John Day
Live 7.16.2024

Check Register - Detail by Vendor Name
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment" {AND} {<>}"EFT"

Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
08/20/2025 760358 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1MVY-TG3X-3 10-000-63877 54.99 54.99
08/20/2025 760358 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1P3X-YH4N-K 02-000-64260 21.49 21.49
08/20/2025 760358 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1QHT-VKFQ-6 03-000-63400 42.24 42.24
Total 760358: 118.72
ANALYTICAL LABS
08/20/2025 760359 1030 ANALYTICAL LABS 2505692 03-000-63450 210.46 210.46
Total 760359: 210.46
Baker County Pest Control LLC
08/20/2025 760360 1042 Baker County Pest Control LLC 7045 01-000-62900 185.00 185.00
Total 760360: 185.00
BLUE MTN. CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH
08/20/2025 760361 1059 BLUE MTN. CHIROPRACTIC HEALTH C CRISMONC 26-000-64450 140.00 140.00
Total 760361: 140.00
BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC.
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24167 34-000-63450 400.00 400.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24168 06-000-63450 680.00 680.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24169 10-000-63450 5,340.00 5,340.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24175 01-000-63450 75.00 75.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24176 06-000-63450 50.00 50.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24177 06-000-63450 2,745.00 2,745.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24178 02-000-63450 100.00 100.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24179 06-000-63450 550.00 550.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24180 07-000-63450 150.00 150.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24181 01-000-63450 25.00 25.00
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24338 10-000-63450 125.84 125.84
08/20/2025 760362 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24372 34-000-63450 400.00 400.00
Total 760362: 10,640.84
CARPENTER'S CONSTRUCTION
08/20/2025 760363 17720 CARPENTER'S CONSTRUCTION 1125 01-000-65200 8,875.00 8,875.00
08/20/2025 760363 17720 CARPENTER'S CONSTRUCTION 1126 01-000-65200 1,400.00 1,400.00
Total 760363: 10,275.00
CASELLE, INC
08/20/2025 760364 1083 CASELLE, INC INV-09508 26-000-64000 1,254.00 1,254.00
Total 760364: 1,254.00
EASTERN OREGON BLD MAINT INC
08/20/2025 760365 1165 EASTERN OREGON BLD MAINT INC 6970 06-000-64300 1,800.00 1,800.00




City of John Day
Live 7.16.2024
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Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 760365; 1,800.00
ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE
08/20/2025 760366 1168 ED STAUB & SONS PROPANE CL400792 26-050-63100 589.67 589.67
Total 760366: 589.67
ENVIRO-CLEAN EQUIPMENT, INC.
08/20/2025 760367 1171 ENVIRO-CLEAN EQUIPMENT, INC. 10W1023 06-000-66425 23,242.33 23,242.33
Total 760367: 23,242.33
EO MEDIA GROUP
08/20/2025 760368 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 0725E010628 06-000-62100 1,624.00 1,624.00
08/20/2025 760368 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 120205.000141 10-000-62100 182.40 182.40
08/20/2025 760368 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 12025.0001420 03-000-66230 80.40 80.40
08/20/2025 760368 1173 EO MEDIA GROUP 12025.0001420 10-000-62100 165.60 165.60
Total 760368: 2,052.40
JENSEN STRATEGIES
08/20/2025 760369 17730 JENSEN STRATEGIES 1640 06-000-63825 1,425.00 1,425.00
Total 760369: 1,425.00
JOHN DAY COMMUNITY GARDEN
08/20/2025 760370 1274 JOHN DAY COMMUNITY GARDEN JDCG REFUN 03-000-20130 80.00 80.00
Total 760370: 80.00
LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
08/20/2025 760371 1314 LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS 99122 10-000-63500 1,500.00 1,500.00
Total 760371: 1,500.00
LEN'S PHARMACY
08/20/2025 760372 1322 LEN'S PHARMACY 1-313440 03-000-63460 14.58 14.58
08/20/2025 760372 1322 LEN'S PHARMACY 1-314148 03-000-63460 19.70 19.70
Total 760372: 34.28
MALLORY SAFETY & SUPPLY
08/20/2025 760373 1335 MALLORY SAFETY & SUPPLY 6219594 01-050-62950 923.25 923.25
Total 760373: 923.25
MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC
08/20/2025 760374 1672 MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC 88877 34-000-63450 4,556.23 4,556.23
Total 760374: 4,556.23
ONE CALL CONCEPTS
08/20/2025 760375 1387 ONE CALL CONCEPTS 5070391 06-000-64100 543 5.43
Total 760375: 5.43
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Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
PATRIOT PLUMBING AND GEAR
08/20/2025 760376 1413 PATRIOT PLUMBING AND GEAR 27827 26-050-64701 938.12 938.12
Total 760376: 938.12
TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING
08/20/2025 760377 1687 TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING INV120536 01-050-64450 1,732.16 1,732.16
Total 760377. 1,732.16
USA BLUEBOOK
08/20/2025 760378 1634 USA BLUEBOOK INV00796174 03-000-63650 74.65 74.65
Total 760378: 74.65
VERIZON
08/20/2025 760379 1538 VERIZON 6120623030 02-000-64798 108.37 108.37
Total 760379: 108.37
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC
08/20/2025 760380 15654 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS USA INC U25012 JOHN 03-000-66230 503,727.00 503,727.00
Total_760380: 503,727.00
Grand Totals: 565,612.91
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-000-20000 .00 15,738.36- 156,738.36-
01-000-62100 487.20 .00 487.20
01-000-62900 185.00 .00 185.00
01-000-63450 1,292.50 .00 1,292.50
01-000-63825 427.50 .00 427.50
01-000-64000 351.12 .00 351.12
01-000-65200 10,275.00 .00 10,275.00
01-050-62950 923.25 .00 923.25
01-050-64000 25.08 .00 25.08
01-050-64450 1,732.16 .00 1,732.16
01-050-64798 39.55 .00 39.55
02-000-20000 .00 12,716.10- 12,716.10-
02-000-20130 32.00 .00 32.00
02-000-62100 487.20 .00 487.20
02-000-62900 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00
02-000-63450 1,292.50 .00 1,292.50
02-000-63800 21.12 .00 2112
02-000-63825 427.50 .00 427.50
02-000-64000 363.66 .00 363.66
02-000-64100 1.81 .00 1.81
02-000-64260 21.49 .00 21.49
02-000-64798 68.82 .00 68.82
03-000-20000 .00 510,021.31- 510,021.31-
03-000-20130 48.00 .00 48.00
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof
03-000-62100 542.40 .00 542.40
03-000-62500 3,242.33 .00 3,242.33
03-000-62850 1,192.50 .00 1,192.50
03-000-63400 21.12 .00 21.12
03-000-63450 637.96 .00 637.96
03-000-63460 34.28 .00 34.28
03-000-63500 363.66 .00 363.66
03-000-63650 74.65 .00 74.65
03-000-64100 1.81 .00 1.81
03-000-66230 503,862.60 .00 503,862.60
06-000-20000 .00 12,679.61- 12,679.61-
06-000-62100 162.40 .00 162.40
06-000-63450 447.50 .00 447.50
06-000-63825 142.50 .00 142.50
06-000-64000 125.40 .00 125.40
06-000-64100 1.81 .00 1.81
06-000-64300 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00
06-000-66425 10,000.00 .00 10,000.00
07-000-20000 .00 150.00- 150.00-
07-000-63450 150.00 .00 150.00
10-000-20000 .00 7,258.43- 7,258.43-
10-000-62100 237.60 .00 237.60
10-000-63450 5,465.84 .00 5,465.84
10-000-63500 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
10-000-63877 54.99 .00 54.99
26-000-20000 .00 1,692.87- 1,692.87-
26-000-63100 424.66 .00 424.66
26-000-64000 25.08 .00 25.08
26-000-64450 140.00 .00 140.00
26-050-63100 165.01 .00 165.01
26-050-64701 938.12 .00 938.12
34-000-20000 .00 5,356.23- 5,356.23-
34-000-63450 5,356.23 .00 5,356.23
Grand Totals: 565,612.91 565,612.91- .00
Dated:
Mayor:
City Council:

City Recorder:
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GL Account Debit

Credit

Proof

Report Criteria:
Report fype: Invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment” {AND} {<>}"EFT"
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment" {AND} {<>}"EFT"

Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
AirMed Care Network
09/16/2025 760395 1020 AirMed Care Network 5277/5521-09 01-050-61250 330.00 330.00
Total 760395: 330.00
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.
09/16/2025 760396 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1NVQ-WPG7- 01-000-63800 12.99 12.99
09/16/2025 760396 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1XP1-FWLC-7 01-000-63800 19.82 19.82
09/16/2025 760396 1026 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1YQ3-HXL7-C 02-000-63800 45.27 45.27
Total 760396: 78.08
AMERIFORMS
09/16/2025 760397 1029 AMERIFORMS 62868 06-000-63800 230.00 230.00
Total 760397: 230.00
BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC.
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24635 06-000-63450 75.00 75.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24636 06-000-63450 775.00 775.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24637 06-000-63450 2,729.80 2,729.80
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24638 07-000-63450 100.00 100.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24639 06-000-63450 180.00 180.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24640 06-000-63450 40.00 40.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24641 34-000-63450 9,765.00 9,765.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24642 10-000-63450 1,030.00 1,030.00
09/16/2025 760398 1067 BRYANT, LOVLIEN, & JARVIS, PC. 24643 06-000-63450 4,820.00 4,820.00
Total 760398: 19,514.80
CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO.
09/16/2025 760399 1082 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INV18122 01-050-62950 167.77 167.77
09/16/2025 760399 1082 CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INV20912 01-050-62950 3,928.94 3,928.94
Total 760399: 4,096.71
CASELLE, INC
09/16/2025 760400 1083 CASELLE, INC INV-10446 26-000-64000 1,254.00 1,254.00
Total 760400: 1,254.00
CONSOLIDATED SUPPLY COMPANY
09/16/2025 760401 1118 CONSOLIDATED SUPPLY COMPANY S012564346.0 02-000-62900 1,831.90 1,831.90
Total 760401: 1,831.90
GENERAL PACIFIC, INC.
09/16/2025 760402 1198 GENERAL PACIFIC, INC. 1524654 02-000-62900 2,960.00 2,960.00
Total 760402: 2,960.00
GMP CONSULTANTS
09/16/2025 760403 1205 GMP CONSULTANTS 25-223 06-000-64100 5,666.66 5,666.66
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Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
09/16/2025 760403 1205 GMP CONSULTANTS 25243 06-000-64100 2,682.45 2,682.45
09/16/2025 760403 1205 GMP CONSULTANTS 25-314 06-000-64100 7,877.39 7,877.39

Total 760403; 16,226.50
JENSEN STRATEGIES
09/16/2025 760404 17730 JENSEN STRATEGIES 1646 06-000-63825 3,731.25 3,731.25
Total 760404: 3,731.25
JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 264109 26-050-64701 142.28 142.28
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 264452 26-050-64701 3.99 3.99
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 264481 02-000-63800 6,510.00 6,510.00
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 265304 26-050-63100 56.19 56.19
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS 265305 26-050-63800 11.99 11.99
09/16/2025 760405 1273 JOHN DAY AUTO PARTS TANK RENT 0 03-000-64250 165.00 165.00
Total 760405:; 6,889.45
JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630043 01-050-62900 23.12 23.12
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630047 01-050-62900 1.79 1.79
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630049 01-050-62900 279 279
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630056 01-050-62900 3.29 3.29
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630067 01-050-62900 71.48 71.48
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630197 26-000-63800 20.48 20.48
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630200 01-050-62900 6.76 6.76
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630286 02-000-62900 139.88 139.88
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630646 02-000-62900 295.94 295.94
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630761 02-000-64260 89.99 89.99
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630769 01-050-62900 50.48 50.48
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 630930 02-000-64260 227.98 227.98
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 631146 10-000-63877 23.96 23.96
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 631426 06-000-63800 26.97 26.97
09/16/2025 760406 1277 JOHN DAY HARDWARE, LLC 631456 02-000-62900 127.90 127.90
Total 760406: 1,112.81
KELLER ASSOCIATES
09/16/2025 760407 1742 KELLER ASSOCIATES 0252688 03-000-66230 88,968.21 88,968.21
Total 760407: 88,968.21
LES SCHWAB TIRES
09/16/2025 760408 1323 LES SCHWAB TIRES 1400463282 26-050-64701 240.99 240.99
Total 760408: 240.99
LIFE FLIGHT NETWORK
09/16/2025 760409 1325 LIFE FLIGHT NETWORK RENEWAL 04 02-000-61250 1,425.00 1,425.00
Total 760409: 1,425.00
MILLS BUILDING SUPPLY
09/16/2025 760410 1360 MILLS BUILDING SUPPLY 273155 01-050-63550 57.75 57.75
09/16/2025 760410 1360 MILLS BUILDING SUPPLY 273215-2 01-050-63550 493.65 493.65